of the statutes is amended to read: (67.12) (7) (b) In other counties, at any time after taxes have been levied in any year, a sum not exceeding fifty per centum of the last tax levy for county purposes, and payable with interest as provided in paragraph (a), on or before the fifteenth day of November then next following.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved August 23, 1929.

No. 661, A.]

[Published August 27, 1929.

CHAPTER 436.

AN ACT to amend section 122.15 of the statutes, relating to conditional sale contracts.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Section 122.15 of the statutes is amended to read: 122.15 When, prior to the performance of the condition, the buyer maliciously or with intent to defraud, shall injure, destroy or conceal the goods, or remove them to a filing district where the contract or a copy thereof is not filed, without having given the notice required by section 122.13, or shall sell, mortgage or otherwise dispose of such goods under claim of full ownership, he shall be guilty of a * * * felony and upon conviction thereof shall be imprisoned in the * * state prison for not more than * * two years or be fined not more than five hundred dollars or both.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved August 23, 1929.